

Durchasing Sum

	Purchasing Summary				
Event	# 6009	TITLE: 25 Passenger S	huttle Bus	Cost: \$55,111.54	
TYPE OF	PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT			
Contract Term (IF Applicable) N/A					
DBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A					
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A					
Notes					
Recommend approval to procure a 25 passenger shuttle bus from JC Lewis Ford in the amount of \$55,111.54. The shuttle bus will be used by the Parks and Recreation Services Department to replace a unit that is no longer economical to repair. The vehicle will be used to transport participants in various programs offered by the department. The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:					
L.B.	. JC Lewis Ford (Savannah, GA) ^(B) Alliance Bus Group Inc. (College Park, GA) ^(D) Creative Bus Sales Inc. (Atlanta, GA) ^(D) Transportation Equipment Sales (Oregon, OH) ^(D)		\$55,111.54 \$55,802.00 \$58,400.00 \$64,157.00		
A pre-bid conference was conducted and one vendor attended. (B) Indicates local, non-DBE business. (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. <u>Recommend approval.</u>					
Local Available: Yes Total Sent: 105 Total Received: 4 DBE Received: 0 Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No					